Document Number: 83717 For technical questions, contact: optocoupleranswers@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Rev. 1.7, 13-Oct-09 153
Optocoupler, Phototransistor Output, with Base Connection
4N35-X, 4N36-X, 4N37-X, 4N38
Vishay Semiconductors
DESCRIPTION
This data sheet presents five families of Vishay industry
standard single channel phototransistor couplers. These

VD E
i179004-1
ORDER INFORMATION
PART REMARKS
4N35-X000 CTR > 100 %, DIP-6
4N36-X000 CTR > 100 %, DIP-6
4N37-X000 CTR > 100 %, DIP-6
4N38 CTR > 20 %, DIP-6
4N35-X006 CTR > 100 %, DIP-6 400 mil (option 6)
4N35-X007 CTR > 100 %, SMD-6 (option 7)
4N35-X009 CTR > 100 %, SMD-6 (option 9)
4N36-X007 CTR > 100 %, SMD-6 (option 7)
4N36-X009 CTR > 100 %, SMD-6 (option 9)
4N37-X006 CTR > 100 %, DIP-6 400 mil  (option 6)
4N38-X009 CTR > 100 %, SMD-6 (option 9)